SUNLEY Henry

Born: c 1872 Bathurst, NSW, Aus
Died: 3 Feb 1947 (75) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, Cremated
Father: Robert Maxwell 1827 - 1885 Nelson
Mother: Selina Roberts 1820 - 1894 Nelson
Married: 16 Nov 1898 Gisborne, NZ
KNAPMAN Mary Jane

Born: C 1874

Died; 29 Jan 1951 (77) Carterton, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cemated

Father: John James 1852 - 1919 Nelson
Mother: Sarah Jane Wheeler 1848 - 1901 Symond St
Children:

Sunley William Henry

Born: 21 Sep 1899 Gisborne, NZ

Died: 27 Dec 1899 (0) Gisborne, NZ

Buried: Makaraka cemetery, Gisborne, NZ

Sunley Thomas Henry

Born: 11 Jan 1901 Gisborne, NZ

Died: 2 Nov 1978 (77) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW?2, Service No 37926, Private NZ Army Service Corp
Mechanical Transport, B Force, 8" Brigade

Married: (1°%) 25 Dec 1924 Levin, NZ
Dean Dorothy Ann

Born: 27 Apr 1899

Died: 4 May 1958 (59)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: (2"%) between 1960 & 1963
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? Kathleen Mary

Born: 11 Jan 1909

Died: 4 Dec 1982 (73)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Sunley William Harold

Born: 6 Jan 1903 Gisborne, NZ
Died: 5 Dec 1941 (38) At sea
Buried: On Alemain Memorial, ElI Alamein, Egypt

WW?2, Service No 2732, Private, 18™ Infantry Battalion, HQ
Ship with wounded & HQ staff torpedoed

Sunley Ada Mary Rhoda

Born: 22 Sep 1904 Wellington, NZ
Died: 8 Dec 1973 (69) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Mangere lawn cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Sunley Myrtle Jane

Born: 12 Mar 1908 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 9 Oct 1998 (90) Carterton, NZ
Buried: Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

Married: 16 Jul 1931

Crewe Harold Frederick

Born: 16 Oct 1890 Gladstone, NZ
Died: 20 Feb 1970 (80)

Buried: Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

WW1, Service No 47993, Rifleman, 25" Reinforcements
H Company, NZ Rifle Brigade

Sunley Robert Knapman

Born: 12 Mar 1908

Died: 19 Oct 1976 (68)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW2, Service No 257436, Private Infantry Brigade

Sunley Olive Florence

Born: 7 Feb 1919 Levin, NZ
Died: 16 Sep 2002 (83) Huntly, NZ
Buried: Kauri cemetery, Huntly, NZ

Married: 24 Feb 1943
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Rogers
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Sunley
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Kershaw
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Sunley
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Craven
Born:

Died:
Buried:

Notes:
Property:

Henry:

Vivian Thomas

5 Nov 1918 Ngaruawahia, Nz
30 Dec 1962 (44) Huntly, NZ
Kimihia cemetery, Huntly, NZ

Ruth May
22 Oct 1913

4 Jun 1996 (83)
Manukau Memorial Gardens, Auckland, NZ

18 Feb 1936

Arthur Eric
29 Sep 1907
7 Jul 1986 (79)
Manukau Memorial Gardens, Auckland, NZ
WW?2, Service No 72626, Gunner, NZ Artillery

Annie Elizabeth
12 Jul 1917
c 1977 (60)

26 Sep 1937

Ivan Onslow Robert John
7 Sep 1916
30 Mar 1982 (66)
Waiuku, NZ, cemetery
WW?2, Service No 12403, Private, HQ, 6" Field Ambulance
NZ Medical Corp

Town Block 17, Section 22 1919 - 1925 89 Winchester St
Town Block 18, Section 20 1924 135 Bath St
Suburban Block 44, Lot 9 1919 - 1925 108 Winchester St
Suburban Block 44, Lot 10 1919 - 1925 106 Winchester St

SP0050



Electoral Rolls:

1896
1899
1900
1905
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1922
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1963
1966
1972
1975
1978

1925
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Henry
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Longburn
Longburn
Manakau
Winchester St
Winchester St
Winchester St
Winchester St
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Thomas
Winchester St
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon

Waitarere Beach
Waitarere Beach
Waitarere Beach
14 Liverpool St

28 Dudley St
28 Dudley St
28 Dudley St

28 Dudley St
28 Dudley St
5 Dudley St
5 Dudley St
5 Dudley St

William

Palmerston Nth Farm Labourer

Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Labourer
Labourer
Farmer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Shopkeeper
Labourer
Labourer
Retired
Retired
Retired

Cordial Maker
Linesman
Linesman
Linesman
Linesman
Linesman
Linesman
Linesman

Sub Station Atten
Sub Station Atten

Serviceman
Serviceman

Serviceman
Serviceman
Retired
Retired
Retired

Mary

Auckland
Gisborne
Gisborne
Longburn
Longburn
Manakau
Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Dorothy

Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon

Machinest
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married

Waitaere B Married
Waitaere B Married
Waitaere B Married

Levin
Levin
Levin

Kathleen
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1928 Palmerston Nth Farm Labourer

1931 Wellington
1935 Wellington
1938 Wellington
1941 Auckland
Ada
1928 Winchester St
1931 Auckland
1935 Auckland
1938 Auckland
Harold
1925 Gladstone
1928 Gladstone
1931 Gladstone
1935 Gladstone
1938 Gladstone
1941 Gladstone
1943 Gladstone
1946 Gladstone
1949 Gladstone
1954 Gladstone
1957 Carterton
1960 Carterton
1963 Carterton
1966 Carterton
1969 Carterton
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
Vivian
1943 Hamilton
1946 Hamilton
1949 Taihape
1954 Taihape
1957 Huntly
1960 Huntly
1963 - 1981
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Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Factory Asst
Factory Asst
Railway Employee
Railway Employee
Railway Employee
Railway Employee

Myrtle

Gladstone
Gladstone
Gladstone
Gladstone
Gladstone
Gladstone
Gladstone
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Olive
Hamilton
Hamilton
Tahape
Tahape
Huntly
Huntly
Huntly

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow



1935
1938
1943
1946
1949
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995

1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1978
1981
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Arthur
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Ivan

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Waiuku
Waiuku

Labourer
Labourer

Bootmaker
Bootmaker
Labourer
Labourer
Handyman
Handyman
Driver
Groundsman
Groundsman
Groundsman
Retired

Fireman NZR
Fireman NZR
Fireman NZR
Timber Worker
Driver

Driver
Boilerman
Boilerman
Boilerman

Retired
Retired

Ruth

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Annie

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Tayloress
Tayloress
Tayloress
Tayloress
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